The global standard for analog position sensing
MICROPULSE® Generation 7
Analog Rod-Style Transducers
Generation 7
The global standard for analog position sensing
Trusted around the world
Balluff Micropulse® magnetostrictive
linear position sensors have achieved

6
Generation 7
How to order
Feature Micropulse Micropulse+
Diagnostic/setup LEDs � �
Two position outputs (rising/falling)
with one magnet
� �
Second output configurable for independent
position of second magnet, velocity, speed,
or differential distance
�
Pushbutton setup:
Teach zero/span � �
Adjust signal online/in-process � �
Reset to factory defaults �
Reset to last good teach �
Invert outputs (rising/falling) �
Legacy Balluff push-button procedure �
Easy-Teach™ push-button procedure �
Setup via discrete lines through
cable/connector
�
USB-configurable with software �
1. Choose version:   or
Refer to the table comparing the features of the Micropulse and Micropulse+.
B T L 7 -     - M     -  -
1 3 4 5
Output type Ordering Code
Micropulse Micropulse+
0...10V and 10...0V BTL7 - A510 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ BTL7 - A501 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _
-10...+10V and +10...-10V BTL7 - G510 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ BTL7 - A501 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ (user configurable)
4...20 mA BTL7 - E510 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _
BTL7 - E501 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _
20...4 mA BTL7 - E570 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _
0...20 mA BTL7 - C510 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _
BTL7 - E501 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ (user configurable)
20...4 mA BTL7 - C570 - M _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _
2. Choose output signal
Use the table below to choose the correct output signal.
Note the ordering code designation in bold.
3. Choose measuring range
Note: To convert inches to millimeters, multiply by 25.4. Example: 60" x 25.4 = 1524 mm.
The nominal stroke of the Micropulse
transducer is expressed in millimeters,
from 0025 mm up to 7620 mm.
Example:
BTL7 - _ _ _ _ - M1524 - _ - _ _ _ _
The overall length of the rod includes the
nominal stroke + the NULL zone + the
DAMPING zone.
2and
7� www.balluff.com/BTL7-Z
Generation 7
G
E
N
E
R
A
T
IO
N
 7
Flange configuration/Rod diameter:
3/4”-16 UNF threads,
raised-face mounting flange,
Ø10.2 mm rod
Ordering Code:
BTL7 - _ _ _ _ - M _ _ _ _ - Z - _ _ _
(Standard configuration)
How to order
4. Choose mounting flange/thread type and rod diameter

Mounting threads
Z = Standard  3/4"-16 UNF
Ordering example:
BTL7 -     501 - M                 -     -
Output signal
A Voltage (user configurable)
E Current (user configurable)
Nominal stroke in millimeters
0025 mm to 7620 mm
in 1 mm increments
Mounting threads
Z = Standard  3/4"-16 UNF
Ordering example:
Connection type
S115 8-pin M12 connector
S32 8-pin M16 connector
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
8
Generation 7
Mechanical dimensions
Version Null zone (N) Mounting threads Mounting surface
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-Z-_ _ _ _ 50.8 mm ¾"-16 UNF raised-face (standard)
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-Y-_ _ _ _ 50.8 mm 50.8 mm ¾"-16 UNF flat-face
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-B-_ _ _ _ 30 mm M18 x 1.5 raised-face raised-face
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-A-_ _ _ _ 30 mm M18 x 1.5 flat-face flat-face
Version Rod diameter (Ø D1)
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-A-_ _ _ _
10.2 mm with M4 x 6
threaded hole at end
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-B-_ _ _ _
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-Y-_ _ _ _
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-Z-_ _ _ _
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-A8-_ _ _ _
8 mm
(no threaded hole)
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-B8-_ _ _ _
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-Y8-_ _ _ _
BTL7- _ _ _ _-M_ _ _ _-Z8-_ _ _ _
UNF
mm ¾"-16 UNF flat-face
1.5 raised-face raised-face
x 1.5 flat-face flat-face
9� www.balluff.com/BTL7-Z
Generation 7
G
E
N
E
R
A
T
IO
N
 7
Accessories
Software tutorials and product information videos
are available at www.balluff.com/BTL7videos
Online resources
PC software, software user’s manual, and transducer user’s manuals
can be downloaded at www.balluff.com/BTL7downloads
USB communication box
BTL7-A-CB01-USB-S115
for BTL7-A/E501...with S115 connector
BTL7-A-CB01-USB-S32
for BTL7-A/E501...with S32 connector
to host controller
Connection at the control panel
USB Interface kitsUSB connection options –  version only
USB communication box
BTL7-A-CB01-USB-KA
to access communication at the panel

Description Ring Magnet Slotted Magnet Ring Magnet Ring Magnet Ring Magnet
for version Generation 7 Micropulse and Micropulse+ Rod-style Transducers
Ordering code BAM013L* BAM013P* BAM013J* BAM013R BAM013H
Part number BTL-P-1013-4R BTL-P-1013-4S BTL-P-1012-4R BTL-P-1014-2R BTL-P-0814-GR-PAF
Material Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Ferrite, bound in polyamide
Weight approx. 12 g approx. 12 g approx. 12 g approx. 10 g approx. 1.5 g
Operating/Storage
temperature
-40...+100 °C -40...+100 °C -40...+100 °C -40...+100 °C -40...+100 °C
Magnets
Description Jam nut, 3/4"-16 UNF Jam nut, M18x1.5
For version Generation 7 Micropulse and Micropulse+ Rod-Style Transducers
Ordering code BAM0117 BAM0118
Part number BTL-A-FK01-E3/4"-16UNF BTL-A-FK01-M18x1.5
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel
Jam Nuts
Stainless steel
float magnets also